the net result of the enlistments over and above the losses. I 
have that from The Adjutant General himself. and it is a matter 
of public knowledge. 

Thus you are getting your Regular Army built up-this force 
for the protection of the United States that you are all talking 
about-at the rate of only 12,000 men a year. Twelve thousand 
men a year is all that it is going ahead. These may be hard 

times to get enlistments. from the. standpoint of the industrial 
activity of the country, but from the standpoint of the warlike 
excitement t.J:!at we have just gone through, these are easy